
Contractamendmentform
5/10

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES: PINE HILLS YOUTH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

CONTRACT # COR16-0014JT

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is to amend the above-referenced contract between the State of 
Montana, Department of Corrections, (State), located at 5 South Last Chance Gulch, Helena, MT 
59601, and ABM Onsite Services West, Inc, (Contractor), whose address and phone number are 
1302 24th Street West, #377, Billings, MT 59102, (406) 812-0090.  This Contract is amended for the 
following purpose(s):

1) In accordance with the section entitled Effective Date, Duration, and Renewal, both parties 
mutually agree to extend this Contract for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, 
per the terms, conditions, and prices agreed upon. This is the first renewal, second year of 
the Contract.

Except as modified above, all other terms and conditions of Contract # COR16-0014JT remain 
unchanged. 

STATE OF MONTANA ABM Onsite Services West, Inc. 
Department of Corrections
5 South Last Chance Gulch

1302 24th Street West, #377
Billings, MT 59102

Helena, MT 596601 FEDERAL ID # 205994719

BY: BY: 
(Name/Title) (Name/Title)

(Signature) (Signature)

DATE:  DATE:  

Approved as to Legal Content:

Legal Counsel (Date)

Approved as to Form:

Contracts Officer (Date)
State Procurement Bureau

DocuSign Envelope ID: F1A56552-10B5-4B3E-862A-EBB8C7646543

5/24/2017

6/5/2017

Chris Rietdorf Operations manager

6/9/2017

Cindy McKenzie YSD Administrator

6/21/2017


























